1
M
o
u
ld
e
d
 C
a
se
 C
ir
c
u
it
 B
re
a
k
e
rs
Moulded Case Circuit Breakers20
Dimension: H W D Weight Kgs.
3Pole
165
105
77
1.8
4Pole 140 2.4
Frame Size JI (100-250) Amperes
Product  description:
Marking
Complying to IEC 60947-2,
Maximum continuous Ampere rating at 400C Voltage 240/415V,
Frequency 50/60Hz
Ue Maximum                              415V
Icu                                             25 kA
Ics                                             25 kA
Ui                                              800V
Uimp                                         8kV
JI    3  250  TM
Model Pole Amps
F: Fixed Thermal, Fixed Magnetic,
TM : Adj Thermal & Magnetic
JI-Frame MCCB 25 kA AT 415V (Fixed Thermal & Magnetic) 40oC
25
kA
In (A)
3 pole 4 pole
Cat. No. Ref.No. Cat. No. Ref.No.
100A  JI3100DDF  W613334  JI4100DF  W613339
125A  JIS3125DF  W613335  JI4125DF  W613340
160A  JIS3160DF  W613336  JI4160DF  W613341
200A  JIS3200DF  W613337  JI4200DF  W613342
250A  JIS3250DF  W613338  JI4250DF  W613343
JI-Frame MCCB 25 kA AT 415V (Adjustable Thermal & Magnetic) 40oC
25
kA
In (A)
3 pole 4 pole
Cat. No. Ref.No. Cat. No. Ref.No.
100A  JI3100DTM  W613344  JI4100DTM  W613349
125A  JI3125DTM  W613345  JI4125DTM  W613350
160A  JI3160DTM  W613346  JI4160DTM  W613351
200A  JI3200DTM  W613347  JI4200DTM  W613352
250A  JI3250DTM  W613348  JI4250DTM  W613353
JIY-Frame MCCB (Non-Automatic) 40oC (IEC 60947-3)
In (A)
3 pole 4 pole
Cat. No. Ref.No. Cat. No. Ref.No.
100A  JIY3100D  W613354  JIY4100D  W613359
125A  JIY3125D  W613355  JIY4125D  W613360
160A  JIY3160D  W613356  JIY4160D  W613361
200A  JIY3200D  W613357  JIY4200D  W613362
250A  JIY3250D  W613358  JIY4250D  W613363
Moulded Case Circuit Breakers
1
M
o
u
ld
e
d
 C
a
se
 C
ir
c
u
it
 B
re
a
k
e
rs
21
Frame Size JI (100-250) Amperes
Drawing
4 Pole3 Pole
105 mm
16
5
 m
m
12
6
 m
m
35 mm
140 mm
35 mm
3 Pole 4 Pole
16
5
 m
m
12
6
 m
m
96 mm
77 mm
105 mm
16
5
 m
m
12
6
 m
m
35 mm
140 mm
35 mm
3 Pole 4 Pole
16
5
 m
m
12
6
 m
m
96 mm
77 mm